
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2770
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
RAIL OVER BRIDGE AND RAIL UNDER BRIDGE
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the works of Rail Over Bridges and Rail Under Bridges (ROB/RUB) on National Highways (NH) have been delayed due to contractual problems;

(b) if so, the details and the number of such ROB/RUB which are running behind scheduled time limit, State-wise/NH wise along with their present status;

(c) the details of action taken for an early completion of said ROB/RUB;

(d) whether the work regarding construction of certain rail over bridges and rail under bridges of NHs in Odisha is pending; and

(e) If so, the details thereof, location-wise along with the steps taken by the Government for completion of there pending ROB/RUB?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. Tushar A. Chaudhary)

(a)to(c). The details of works of Rail Over Bridges and Rail Under Bridges (ROB/RUB) o n National Highways running behind scheduled time limit due to contractual problems with State/UT PWDs & BRO and NHAI (State-wise /NH wise) and action taken for their early completion are given at Annexure I (A) and I (B) respectively.

(d)&(e). The details of pending work of construction of Rail Over Bridges and Rail Under Bridges for National Highways in the State of Odisha location wise and action taken for their early completion is given at Annexure. II
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